
Page 1 
 

EXCELLENT EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT BUSINESS SERVICES AGREEMENT - 
NOTICE OF TERMS SUPPLEMENT 

 
Reference is made to that certain Excellent Education Development Business Services Agreement 

between The Accelerated Schools, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation (“Client”), and Excellent 
Education Development (“ExED”), a California nonprofit public benefit corporation, dated the 1st day of 
July 2025 (the “Agreement”). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the 
Agreement. 

On August 26, 2025, the Client notified ExED in writing that, effective September 30, 2025, the 
Client will discontinue the Data Management Services listed in Exhibit C (i.e., Attendance Reporting and 
CALPADS Reporting).  

1. SERVICE FEES AND RELATED EXPENSES. 

a. Given the elimination of the Data management services, ExED’s fees and related charges are 
hereby amended.  Effective October 1, 2025, ExED’s fees for Basic Services will decrease 
from $37,491.67 per month to $30,416.67 per month.  For clarification, effective October 1, 
2025, the Basic Fees include CALPADS Reporting fees of $0.00 per month.  

2. CHANGE IN SERVICES 

a. Effective September 30, 2025, ExED will discontinue all Data Management Services outlined 
in Exhibit C of the Agreement.  After September 30, 2025, the Client may request ExED to 
provide Data Management Services.  If ExED agrees to provide such Data Management 
Services, it will charge an hourly fee per the Supplemental Fee Schedule outlined in the 
Agreement.  

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE IN EFFECT; NOTICE OF NON-RENEWAL 
REQUIRED TO TERMINATE. 

a. The Agreement remains in full force and effect, on its original terms and conditions, except as 
may be modified by this (and any prior) Notices. The Agreement, together with this Notice 
(and any prior Notices), shall be taken together and construed as the complete agreement of 
the parties.  

 

ExED: 
 

By:      Dated:   August 29, 2025    
 
Name: Tait G. Anderson     
 
Title: CFO/COO     
 


